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5000 - RECEIPTS

5700 - REVENUE - LOCAL & INTERMED

78.70%386,240.77-1,427,009.23-1,115,966.511,813,250.005710  -  LOCAL REAL-PROPERTY TAXES

41.22%24,101.80-16,898.20-3,363.6441,000.005720  -  LOCAL REVENUE REALIZED AS A RE

4.33%47,450.00-2,150.00.0049,600.005730  -  TUITION AND FEES

43.53%46,596.12-35,918.88-25.3182,515.005740  -  OTHER REVENUES FROM LOCAL SOUR

120.19%-6,479.70-38,579.70-3,939.8032,100.005750  -  REVENUES FROM COCURRICULAR E

Total REVENUE - LOCAL & INTERMED 75.33%497,908.99-1,520,556.01-1,123,295.262,018,465.00

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

62.09%3,036,577.00-4,973,222.00-1,199,707.008,009,799.005810  -  PER CAPITA AND FOUNDATION SCHO

.00%.00.00.00.005820  -  STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%.00.00.00.005830  -  STATE REVENUES FROM STATE OF T

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 62.09%3,036,577.00-4,973,222.00-1,199,707.008,009,799.00

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%.00.00.00.005930  -  FEDERAL REV DIST BY OTH TX GOV

49.33%12,281.51-11,955.49-11,955.4924,237.005940  -  FED REV DISTRIBUTED BY FEDS

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES 49.33%12,281.51-11,955.49-11,955.4924,237.00

7000 - OTHER RESOURCES NON OPER REV

7900 - OTHER RESOURCES NON OPER REV

.00%.00.00.00.007910  -  OTHER RESOURCES

Total OTHER RESOURCES NON OPER REV .00%.00.00.00.00

64.72%3,546,767.50-6,505,733.50-2,334,957.7510,052,501.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal
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6000 - EXPENDITURES

00 - NO FUNCTION

.00%.00.00.00.00.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

Total Function00 NO FUNCTION .00%.00.00.00.00.00

11 - INSTRUCTION

56.92%-2,088,082.04816,970.282,758,990.96.00-4,847,073.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

51.70%-60,194.5412,445.42105,232.1338,104.33-203,531.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

49.93%-47,151.8317,929.6969,245.6722,277.50-138,675.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

33.24%-50,225.0412,543.6629,409.698,850.27-88,485.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

59.17%-65,066.42554.30117,630.3716,088.21-198,785.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 56.25%-2,310,719.87860,443.353,080,508.8285,320.31-5,476,549.00

12 - INSTRUCTIONAL RESOURCES

50.11%-155,420.2049,887.92156,083.80.00-311,504.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

100.95%117.28.0012,492.28.00-12,375.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

19.23%-19,930.851,040.535,461.653,007.50-28,400.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

4.50%-12,114.28122.23575.72110.00-12,800.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

-.00%-3,000.00.00.00.00-3,000.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function12 INSTRUCTIONAL RESOURCES 47.44%-190,348.0551,050.68174,613.453,117.50-368,079.00

13 - CURR DEV & INST STAFF DEV

3.22%-68,730.64183.672,284.36.00-71,015.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

29.81%-9,055.47400.003,994.53350.00-13,400.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

-.00%-700.00.00.00.00-700.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

18.00%-6,748.46.001,481.54.00-8,230.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

Total Function13 CURR DEV & INST STAFF DEV 8.31%-85,234.57583.677,760.43350.00-93,345.00

23 - SCHOOL LEADERSHIP

46.37%-249,351.7471,539.31215,567.26.00-464,919.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

-.00%-1,200.00.00.00.00-1,200.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

60.76%-2,057.571,002.674,678.43964.00-7,700.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

41.10%-5,156.872,167.214,398.131,145.00-10,700.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

29.75%-1,264.57.00535.43.00-1,800.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function23 SCHOOL LEADERSHIP 46.30%-259,030.7574,709.19225,179.252,109.00-486,319.00

31 - GUIDANCE COUNSELING

49.58%-125,415.9941,709.45123,340.01.00-248,756.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

42.85%-745.80.00559.20.00-1,305.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

8.76%-4,762.51.00490.81346.68-5,600.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

76.42%-141.591,982.133,133.41825.00-4,100.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

-.00%-600.00.00.00.00-600.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function31 GUIDANCE COUNSELING 48.98%-131,665.8943,691.58127,523.431,171.68-260,361.00

33 - HEALTH SERVICES

58.48%-19,105.838,130.9226,911.17.00-46,017.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

-.00%-1,800.00.00.00.00-1,800.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

74.13%-388.05216.161,111.95.00-1,500.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

-.00%-250.00.00.00.00-250.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

-.00%-2,500.00.00.00.00-2,500.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function33 HEALTH SERVICES 53.82%-24,043.888,347.0828,023.12.00-52,067.00

34 - STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

53.54%-80,570.0327,681.8592,853.97.00-173,424.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

11.07%-63,254.095,047.198,320.963,624.95-75,200.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

36.23%-23,303.479,310.9935,356.9338,939.60-97,600.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

76.31%-6,219.53535.0021,596.41484.06-28,300.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE
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6000 - EXPENDITURES

34 - STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

98.24%-1,404.40.0078,595.60.00-80,000.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function34 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION 52.08%-174,751.5242,575.03236,723.8743,048.61-454,524.00

35 - FOOD SERVICE

.00%.00.00.00.00.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

Total Function35 FOOD SERVICE .00%.00.00.00.00.00

36 - EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

58.03%-154,289.1863,681.93213,369.82.00-367,659.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

48.64%-61,303.5425,053.9563,253.535,492.93-130,050.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

40.77%-60,349.4414,683.1257,010.8322,489.73-139,850.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

64.96%-21,099.4116,861.6998,671.0332,134.56-151,905.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

298.39%21,822.743,655.3432,822.74.00-11,000.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function36 EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 58.11%-275,218.83123,936.03465,127.9560,117.22-800,464.00

41 - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

53.17%-97,587.7035,655.30110,808.30.00-208,396.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

62.99%-28,860.3833,466.7457,700.245,039.38-91,600.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

26.04%-2,637.4436.962,421.994,240.57-9,300.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

60.58%-18,876.033,609.3239,831.907,042.07-65,750.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

-.00%-5,000.00.00.00.00-5,000.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function41 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 55.46%-152,961.5572,768.32210,762.4316,322.02-380,046.00

51 - FACILITIES MAINT & OPER

53.49%-220,986.3977,443.10254,157.61.00-475,144.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

50.67%-156,794.8084,681.63225,224.9162,480.29-444,500.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

77.66%2,512.2911,955.9867,561.1921,951.10-87,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

97.75%-2,294.32128.20128,930.68675.00-131,900.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

58.38%-16,224.63.0033,275.377,500.00-57,000.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function51 FACILITIES MAINT & OPER 59.32%-393,787.85174,208.91709,149.7692,606.39-1,195,544.00

52 - SECURITY & MONITORING

10.93%-22,267.08670.722,732.92.00-25,000.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

33.92%-49,631.607,920.0030,188.409,180.00-89,000.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

25.30%-3,734.811,265.191,265.19.00-5,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

-.00%-500.00.00.00.00-500.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

Total Function52 SECURITY & MONITORING 28.61%-76,133.499,855.9134,186.519,180.00-119,500.00

53 - DATA PROCESSING

49.98%-111,076.0135,127.14111,007.99.00-222,084.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

83.55%-6,019.54.0030,566.46.00-36,586.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

75.77%-770.161,273.422,803.43126.41-3,700.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

41.27%-638.42634.312,476.162,885.42-6,000.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

-.00%-3,000.00.00.00.00-3,000.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function53 DATA PROCESSING 54.12%-121,504.1337,034.87146,854.043,011.83-271,370.00

71 - DEBT SERVICE

89.26%-29,520.50.00245,437.50.00-274,958.006500  -  DEBT SERVICE

Total Function71 DEBT SERVICE 89.26%-29,520.50.00245,437.50.00-274,958.00

81 - FACILITIES ACQUISITION & CONST

.00%.00.00.00.00.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

.00%.00.00.00.00.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function81 FACILITIES ACQUISITION & .00%.00.00.00.00.00
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6000 - EXPENDITURES

93 - PAYMENTS TO FISCAL AGENTS

65.21%14,100.7035,308.14105,924.4270,616.28-162,440.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

Total Function93 PAYMENTS TO FISCAL AGENTS 65.21%14,100.7035,308.14105,924.4270,616.28-162,440.00

99 - OTHER INTERGOVERMENTAL

53.70%2,396.93.0020,406.2919,990.64-38,000.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

Total Function99 OTHER INTERGOVERMENTAL 53.70%2,396.93.0020,406.2919,990.64-38,000.00

8000 - OTHER USES NON-OPER EXPENSE

00 - NO FUNCTION

.00%.00.00.00.00.008900  -  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT/RESIDU

Total Function00 NO FUNCTION .00%.00.00.00.00.00

55.76%-4,208,423.251,534,512.765,818,181.27406,961.48-10,433,566.00Total Expenditures
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5000 - RECEIPTS

5700 - REVENUE - LOCAL & INTERMED

264.52%-164.52-264.52.00100.005740  -  OTHER REVENUES FROM LOCAL SOUR

28.95%40,746.99-16,602.01-4,300.8057,349.005750  -  REVENUES FROM COCURRICULAR E

Total REVENUE - LOCAL & INTERMED 29.36%40,582.47-16,866.53-4,300.8057,449.00

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

6.31%23,423.12-1,576.88.0025,000.005820  -  STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%.00.00.00.005830  -  STATE REVENUES FROM STATE OF T

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 6.31%23,423.12-1,576.88.0025,000.00

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

55.11%191,668.05-235,331.95-66,796.11427,000.005920  -  FEDERAL REV FROM TEA

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES 55.11%191,668.05-235,331.95-66,796.11427,000.00

49.81%255,673.64-253,775.36-71,096.91509,449.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal
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6000 - EXPENDITURES

35 - FOOD SERVICE

51.51%-98,646.1130,766.22104,802.89.00-203,449.006100  -  SALARIES AND BENEFITS

60.88%-9,676.404,490.1717,229.201,394.40-28,300.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

47.72%-58,038.8437,287.41124,312.5278,148.64-260,500.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

-.00%-450.00.00.00250.00-700.006400  -  TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

-.00%-15,000.00.00.00.00-15,000.006600  -  CAPITAL OUTLAY- LAND BLD EQUIP

Total Function35 FOOD SERVICE 48.50%-181,811.3572,543.80246,344.6179,793.04-507,949.00

51 - FACILITIES MAINT & OPER

46.03%-284.01175.18690.45525.54-1,500.006200  -  CONTRACTED SERVICES

Total Function51 FACILITIES MAINT & OPER 46.03%-284.01175.18690.45525.54-1,500.00

48.49%-182,095.3672,718.98247,035.0680,318.58-509,449.00Total Expenditures
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5000 - RECEIPTS

5700 - REVENUE - LOCAL & INTERMED

82.25%23,911.88-110,802.12-86,593.76134,714.005710  -  LOCAL REAL-PROPERTY TAXES

44.38%55.62-44.38-11.07100.005740  -  OTHER REVENUES FROM LOCAL SOUR

Total REVENUE - LOCAL & INTERMED 82.22%23,967.50-110,846.50-86,604.83134,814.00

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

276.79%-30,327.00-47,481.00.0017,154.005820  -  STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 276.79%-30,327.00-47,481.00.0017,154.00

7000 - OTHER RESOURCES NON OPER REV

7900 - OTHER RESOURCES NON OPER REV

.00%.00.00.00.007910  -  OTHER RESOURCES

Total OTHER RESOURCES NON OPER REV .00%.00.00.00.00

104.18%-6,359.50-158,327.50-86,604.83151,968.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal
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6000 - EXPENDITURES

71 - DEBT SERVICE

-.00%-151,968.00.00.00.00-151,968.006500  -  DEBT SERVICE

Total Function71 DEBT SERVICE -.00%-151,968.00.00.00.00-151,968.00

8000 - OTHER USES NON-OPER EXPENSE

00 - NO FUNCTION

.00%.00.00.00.00.008900  -  OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT/RESIDU

Total Function00 NO FUNCTION .00%.00.00.00.00.00

-.00%-151,968.00.00.00.00-151,968.00Total Expenditures


